MODEL DESCRIPTION MSRP
JN Machine
JN DOUGH DIVIDER/ROUNDER (Semi-auto) 23,000.00$
Electrical: 208-230v / 60 Hz / 3-phase
Inc: C4-436-0053, 36-part Divider Head w/2 Pallets (substitutions allowed w/o up charge)
JN OPTIONS
C4-436-0053 36-part Divider Head w/2 Pallets 4,500.00$
C4-436-0051 18-part Divider Head w/2 Pallets 4,500.00$
C4-436-0049 9-part Divider Head w/2 Pallets 4,500.00$
C4-436-0055 6-part Divider Head w/2 Pallets 4,500.00$
Pallets, 36, 18, 9 or 6-part (specify) 300.00$
Optional Electrical (check with factory) (50 Hz $525.00) 600.00$
A4-143-0010 Export Crating 600.00$
BMIH Machines
BMIH-36 DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated (incl: 36-part Head) 4,500.00$
BMIH-18 DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated (incl: 18-part Head) 4,500.00$
BMIH-9 DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated (incl: 9-part Head) 4,500.00$
BMIH-9SQ DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated(incl: 9-part Square Head) 4,900.00$
BMIH W/ 2 HEADS DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated (incl: 18 & 9-part Heads) 5,700.00$
BMIH W/ 3 HEADS DOUGH DIVIDER manually operated (incl: 36, 18 & 9-part Heads) 7,000.00$
BMIH OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
IH-36, IH-18, IH-9, IH-9SQ Extra Assembly in 36, 18 or 9-part & 9SQ (when purchased individually) 1,550.00$
B4-149-0001 Extra Stainless Steel Pan (for BMIH Models only) 200.00$
B4-149-004316 Extra Stainless Steel Square Pan for IH-9SQ 250.00$
B4-436-0072 PORTABLE STAND w/casters (fits BMIH) 600.00$
A4-143-0010 Export Crating 350.00$
CA31-PF10-CD-R-DUT PORTABLE ½ SIZE PROOF/HOLDING CABINET w/Locking Casters 2,900.00$
with mounting bracket for Dough Dividers (Suitable with all BMIH Models)
Table Top Rounders
DUT/PM-502 DOUGH ROUNDER, Hand Fed, 120/60/1  -  Ships FOB: Albany, NY 12206 - Class 85 6,800.00$
DUT/PM-500 PIZZA SHEETER w/20" wide Rollers, 120/60/1 - Ships FOB: Albany, NY 12206 - Class 85 8,400.00$
BUN SLICER & ACCESSORIES
A4-037-0003 Blade (12.5” diameter – fits all 4 models above) 400.00$
A4-143-0010 Export Crating 325.00$
B4-436-0095 Bagel Pusher 75.00$
ABOVE ITEMS SHIP F.O.B.:  Superior, WI 54880 USA - Class 85
Model DUT/723 Bun & Bagel Slicer (115/60/1) (Includes one Bagel Pusher) 3,900.00$
DUT/7107-7053 10.75" Blade for Model DUT/723 500.00$
Model 723RC Return Chute (fits Model DUT/723 only) 660.00$
ABOVE ITEMS SHIP F.O.B.: Walker, MI 49534 - Class 200
DUTCHESS BAKERS MACHINERY COMPANY
302 Grand Avenue, Superior, WI 54880 - Ph: 800-777-4498 - sales@dutchessbakers.com
2022 MANUFACTURERS SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE LIST (Effective 9/31/2024)
TORTILLA PRESSES & ACCESSORIES MSRP
DUT/TXM-WH Dual Heat Rectangular Platen, Manual Tortilla/Pizza Press (White powder coat) 220V 6,935.00$
DUT/D-TXM-2-18 Dual Heat 18” Round Platen, Manual Tortilla/Pizza Press (Stainless Steel finish) 220V 7,495.00$
DUT/D-TXM-2-18-WH Dual Heat 18” Round Platen, Manual Tortilla/Pizza Press (White powder coat finish) 220V 6,495.00$
DUT/DMS-2-18 Dual Heat 18" round Platen Tortilla Press, Swing Away Design, 220V 3,995.00$
DUT/TXM-15 Manual Tortilla Press, 15” Square Platen, Swing Away Design (White powder coat) 220V 2,215.00$
DUT/TXM-20 Manual Tortilla Press, 16” x 20” Rectangular Platen, Clamshell Design  (White powder coat) 3,295.00$
DUT/DXP-DR-10 PIZZA DOUGH RING 10" (for par-baked pizza crusts) 145.00$
DUT/DXP-DR-12 PIZZA DOUGH RING 12"  (for par-baked pizza crusts) 145.00$
DUT/DXP-DR-14 PIZZA DOUGH RING 14"  (for par-baked pizza crusts) 145.00$
DUT/TXC-3 Tortilla Press Cart 775.00$
DUT/Xylan Xylan coated non-stick Platens (add on all models above) 250.00$
DUT/TXW-1620 Flat Grill 16” x 20” 120V (Tortilla Warmer) 1,660.00$
DUT/TXW-1620 Flat Grill 16” x 20” 220V (Tortilla Warmer) 1,660.00$
DUT/TXW-2025 Flat Grill 20” x 25” 220V (Tortilla Warmer) 1,945.00$
DUT/TXW-4025 Flat Grill 40” x 25” 220V (Tortilla Warmer) 2,580.00$
PIZZA PRESSES & ACCESSORIES
DUT/DXM-SS Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Manual Pizza Press (Stainless Steel finish) 120V 6,645.00$
DUT/DXM-SS Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Manual Pizza Press (Stainless Steel finish) 220V 6,670.00$
DUT/DXM-WH* Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Manual Pizza Press (White powder coat finish) 120V 6,450.00$
DUT/DXE-SS Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Auto-Electric Pizza Press (Stainless Steel finish) 120V 10,885.00$
DUT/DXE-SS Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Auto-Electric Pizza Press (Stainless Steel finish) 220V 9,535.00$
DUT/DXE-WH* Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Auto-Electric Pizza Press (White powder coat finish) 120V 9,995.00$
DUT/DM-18 Manual Pizza Press, 18” Round Platen, Clamshell Design (White powder coat finish) 120V 2,850.00$
DUT/DM-18 Manual Pizza Press, 18” Round Platen, Clamshell Design (White powder coat finish) 220V 2,850.00$
DUT/DMS-18 Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Swing Away Design (White powder coat finish) 120V 2,495.00$
DUT/DMS-18 Top Heated 18” Round Platen, Swing Away Design (White powder coat finish) 220V 2,695.00$
DUT/DXP-8M 8" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 350.00$
DUT/DXP-10M 10" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 425.00$
DUT/DXP-12M 12" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 520.00$
DUT/DXP-14M 14" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 560.00$
DUT/DXP-16M 16" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 570.00$
DUT/DXP-17M 17" INTERCHANGEABLE RAISED EDGE PLATEN 380.00$
DUT/DXP-PB-2-8 8" PAR-BAKE PIZZA PRESS 120V 2,080.00$
DUT/DXP-PB-2-8 8" PAR-BAKE PIZZA PRESS 220V 2,080.00$
DUT/DXC-3 Stainless Steel Machine Cart (for Pizza Presses) 755.00$
DUT/DXDC-5 Dough Storage Cart w Trays 1,225.00$
DUT/DXDC-5NT Dough Storage Cart w/o Trays 975.00$
DUT/DXP-CS-1557 2 Sided Grill - Flat Split Lid 120V 4,800.00$
DUT/DXP-CS -1557 208V 2 Sided Grill - Flat Split Lid 208 Volt 4,800.00$
DUT/DXP-PS-1577 2 SIDED GRILL - PANINI SPLIT LID - 120V 4,800.00$
DUT/DXP-PS-1577 208V 2 SIDED GRILL - PANINI SPLIT LID - 208V 4,800.00$
DUT/DXP-CS-157 2 SIDED GRILL - FLAT SINGLE LID 120V 3,220.00$
DUT/DXP-CS-157 208V 2 SIDED GRILL - FLAT SINGLE LID 208V 3,220.00$
DUT/DXP-PS-157 2 SIDED GRILL - PANINI SINGLE LID 120V 3,220.00$
DUT/DXP-PS-157 208V 2 SIDED GRILL - PANINI SINGLE LID 208V 3,220.00$
ABOVE ITEMS (Presses & Options) SHIP F.O.B.:  Pittsburg, KS 66762 USA - Class 85
PANINI GRILL
Dough Moulders
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  MSRP
DUT-BMM4 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP4 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BMM5 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP5 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BMM6 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP6 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BMM7 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP7 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BMM8 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP8 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BMM9 Bench Model Bread & Roll Moulder with DUT-FMP9 and DUT-FPSG included 10,700.00$
DUT-BBM5 Bench Model Bolillo Moulder with DUT-BMP5 included 10,700.00$
DUT-BBM6 Bench Model Bolillo Moulder with DUT-BMP6 included 10,700.00$
DUT-BBM7 Bench Model Bolillo Moulder with DUT-BMP7 included 10,700.00$
Moulder Options / Accessories
DUT-FPSG Moulding Plate Side Guides (for use with all Flat Plates) 1,050.00$
DUT-FMP4 Flat Moulding Plate, 4" 600.00$
DUT-FMP5 Flat Moulding Plate, 5" 600.00$
DUT-FMP6 Flat Moulding Plate, 6" 600.00$
DUT-FMP7 Flat Moulding Plate, 7" 625.00$
DUT-FMP8 Flat Moulding Plate, 8" 625.00$
DUT-FMP9 Flat Moulding Plate, 9" 625.00$
DUT-BMP5 Bolillo Moulding Plate, 5" 875.00$
DUT-BMP6 Bolillo Moulding Plate, 6" 875.00$
DUT-BMP7 Bolillo Moulding Plate, 7.5" 925.00$
Electrical, 220v/60hz/1ph 275.00$
Electrical, 50hz (specify voltage and phase) 700.00$
Export Crating ISPM-15 CALL FOR $
PLANETARY MIXERS
 DESCRIPTION MSRP
DUT/AV-01 10 Quart Counter Top Planetary Mixer, 115/60/1, 1/3HP, 8 amps 5,024.44$
DUT/AV-02 20 Quart Counter Top Planetary Mixer, 115/60/1, 1/2HP, 10.98 amps 8,316.41$
DUT/HUB-30 30 Quart Planetary Mixer, 115/60/1, 1HP, 12.67 amps (Floor Model) 11,942.31$
DUT/HUB-40 40 Quart Planetary Mixer, 220-240/60/1, 1HP, 10 amps (Floor Model) 15,978.16$
DUT/HUB-50 50 Quart Planetary Mixer, 220-240/60/1, 1HP, 14.5 amps (Floor Model) 17,776.08$
DUT/V-60 60 Quart Planetary Mixer, 220-240/60/1, 2HP, 17 amps (Floor Model) 23,963.81$
DUT/HD-60 60 Quart Planetary Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 4HP,  16.1 amps (Floor Model) 25,897.67$
DUT/V-80 80 Quart Planetary Mixer, 220-240/60/1, 4HP, 16.1 amps (Floor Model) 25,867.17$
DUT/V-80 80 Quart Planetary Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 4HP,  14 amps (Floor Model) 28,000.00$
DUT/V-80EL 80 Quart Planetary Mixer w/Elec Lift, 208-240/60/3, 4HP,  14 amps (Floor Model) 30,402.90$
DUT/M-140W 140 Quart Planetary Mixer w/Elec Lift, 208-240/60/3, 6HP, 16.3 amps (Floor Model) 64,849.44$
ABOVE ITEMS (Bread Moulder & Options) SHIP F.O.B.:  Walker, MI 49534 USA - Class 85
SPIRAL MIXERS
 DESCRIPTION MSRP
DUT/S-80 Spiral Dough Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 3.5HP (55lb flour / 88lb dough capacity) 23,888.31$
DUT/S-100 Spiral Dough Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 4.75HP (84lb flour / 132lb dough capacity) 25,867.17$
DUT/S-150 Spiral Dough Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 6.75HP (110lb flour / 176lb dough capacity) 24,754.11$
DUT/S-200B Spiral Dough Mixer, 208-240/60/3, 10HP & 2hp  (165lb flour / 264lb dough capacity) 39,288.29$
Mixer Accessories - Match Model Number to Accessory List
 DESCRIPTION MSRP
For AV-02
DUT/D20 20 Quart Dough Hook 300.00$
DUT/D19 20 Quart Paddle 300.00$
DUT/D18 20 Quart Whip 300.00$
DUT/D21 20 Quart S/S Bowl 400.00$
For HUB-30
DUT/30067 30 Quart Dough Hook 400.00$
DUT/30079 30 Quart Paddle 400.00$
DUT/30070 30 Quart Whip 400.00$
DUT/30093 30 Quart S/S Bowl 700.00$
For HUB-40
DUT/40069 40 Quart Dough Hook 400.00$
DUT/40079 40 Quart Paddle 400.00$
DUT/40070 40 Quart Whip 400.00$
DUT/40093 40 Quart S/S Bowl 700.00$
For HUB-50
DUT/50069 50 Quart Dough Hook 600.00$
DUT/50079 50 Quart Paddle 600.00$
DUT/50070 50 Quart Whip 600.00$
DUT/50093 50 Quart S/S Bowl 800.00$
For V-60
DUT/60-3 60 Quart Dough Hook 600.00$
DUT/60-1 60 Quart Paddle 600.00$
DUT/60-2 60 Quart Whip 600.00$
DUT/60-4 60 Quart S/S Bowl 1,100.00$
For V-80
DUT/80-3 80 Quart Dough Hook 700.00$
DUT/80-1 80 Quart Paddle 700.00$
DUT/80-2 80 Quart Whip 700.00$
DUT/80-4 80 Quart S/S Bowl 1,800.00$
DUT/80-5 Bowl Dolly for DUT/V-60 / DUT/V-80 400.00$
For DUT/140W
DUT/M-140-192 Bowl Scraper for DUT/M-140W 2,000.00$
DUT/M-140-194 140 Quart Dough Hook 1,500.00$
DUT/M-140-195 140 Quart Paddle 1,400.00$
DUT/M-140-193 140 Quart Heavy Duty Whip 1,800.00$
DUT/M-140-193-2 140 Quart Standard Whip 1,800.00$
DUT/M-140-196 140 Quart S/S Bowl 3,500.00$
DUT/M-140-197 Bowl Dolly for 140 Quart 700.00$
Knockdown Attachments for Mixers
For 140 - 80 QUART  Reduction from 140 to 80 Quart
DUT/14080LB 80 Quart Bowl for DUT/M140W 1,600.00$
DUT/14080LH 80 Quart Hook for DUT/M140W 1,100.00$
DUT/14080LP 80 Quart Paddle for DUT/M140W 700.00$
DUT/14080LW 80 Quart Whip for DUT/M140W 700.00$
DUT/14080LS 80 Quart Scraper for DUT/M140W 1,200.00$
DUT/14080LKP 80 Quart Knockdown Plate for DUT/M140W 700.00$
For 80 - 60 QUART  Reduction from 80 to 60 Quart
DUT/8060LB 60 Quart Bowl for DUT/V-80 1,200.00$
DUT/8060LH 60 Quart Hook for DUT/V-80 700.00$
DUT/8060LP 60 Quart Paddle for DUT/V-80 600.00$
DUT/8060LW 60 Quart Whip for DUT/V-80 600.00$
For 60 - 40 QUART  Reduction from 60 to 40 Quart
DUT/6040LB 40 Quart Bowl for DUT/V-60 1,200.00$
DUT/6040LH 40 Quart Hook for DUT/V-60 600.00$
DUT/6040LP 40 Quart Paddle for DUT/V-60 600.00$
DUT/6040LW 40 Quart Whip for DUT/V-60 600.00$
Please refer to specification sheets for shipping weights, dimensions and optional electrical availability.
Specification sheets are available by request or can be found on our web site: www.dutchessbakers.com
All Above Ships FOB: Albany, NY 12206 - Class 85
Prices & Specifications are subject to change without notice, if in doubt, call 1-800-777-4498